
Houston County Board of Education 

 

3 – SUPPORT SERVICES 

 
 

Descriptor Code Policy Title Issued Date 

   

Facilities Management  

   

3.200 Buildings and Grounds Management 07/08/13 
3.201 Safety 01/14/19 
3.202 

3.204 

Emergency Preparedness Plan 

Threat Assessment Team 

09/12/22 

03/14/22 

3.205 Security 09/27/21 
3.206 Community Use of School Facilities 07/08/13 
3.207 

3.208 

3.212 

3.219 

Service Animals in District Facilities 

Facilities Planning 

District Water Testing 

Unmanned Aircraft Systems (Drones) 

12/12/16 

01/14/19 

11/12/18 

09/12/22 

   

Equipment and Supplies Management  

   

3.300 Equipment and Supplies Management 07/08/13 
3.301 Equipment and Supplies Leasing and Renting 07/08/13 

   

Transportation Management  

   

3.400 Student Transportation Management 12/11/17 
3.401 Scheduling and Routing 07/08/13 
3.402 Special Use of School Vehicles 07/08/13 
3.403 Traffic and Parking Controls 07/08/13 
3.404 Private Vehicles 07/08/13 
   

Food Service Management  

   

3.500 Food Service Management 12/11/17 

 

   

Insurance Management  

   

3.600 Insurance Management 08/13/18 
3.601 Student Insurance Program 07/08/13 
3.602 Workers’ Compensation 07/08/13 
   

 


