## **Houston County Board of Education**

## 3 – SUPPORT SERVICES

Descriptor Code	Policy Title	<b>Issued Date</b>
Facilities Management		
3.200	Buildings and Grounds Management	07/08/13
3.201	Safety	01/14/19
3.202	Emergency Preparedness Plan	09/12/22
3.204	Threat Assessment Team	03/14/22
3.205	Security	09/27/21
3.206	Community Use of School Facilities	07/08/13
3.207	Service Animals in District Facilities	12/12/16
3.208	Facilities Planning	01/14/19
3.212	District Water Testing	11/12/18
3.219	Unmanned Aircraft Systems (Drones)	09/12/22
Equipment and Supplies Management		
3.300	Equipment and Supplies Management	07/08/13
3.301	Equipment and Supplies Leasing and Renting	07/08/13
Transportation Management		
3.400	Student Transportation Management	12/11/17
3.401	Scheduling and Routing	07/08/13
3.402	Special Use of School Vehicles	07/08/13
3.403	Traffic and Parking Controls	07/08/13
3.404	Private Vehicles	07/08/13
Food Service Management		
3.500	Food Service Management	12/11/17
Insurance Management		
3.600	Insurance Management	08/13/18
3.601	Student Insurance Program	07/08/13
3.602	Workers' Compensation	07/08/13